PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QuestAir Technologies Inc.	11/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bowie Keefer
Street Address:	4150 Bodega Beach Drive
City:	Galiano Island, British Columbia
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	VON IPO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10993902

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5035955300

Email: carol.smith@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Stacey C. Slater

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7957-67381-02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stacey C. Slater

Total Attachments: 2

source=67381-02_Assignment#page1.tif source=67381-02_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020578 FRAME: 0446

500475485

X40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS QUESTAIR TECHNOLOGIES INC. a Corporation organized under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at 6961 Russell Avenue, Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada is the sole owner of a certain invention entitled ENHANCED SOLID OXIDE FUEL CELL SYSTEMS, for which it is making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed as United States Patent Application No. 10/671,750, on September 26, 2003.

WHEREAS Bowie Keefer of 4150 Bodega Beach Drive, Galiano Island, British Columbia, Canada, VON IPO desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, QUESTAIR TECHNOLOGIES INC. hereby sell, assign and transfer to BOWIE KEEFER the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Bowie Keefer, for his own use and benefit, and for his successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by QuestAir had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Bowie Keefer, or his successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign

REEL: 020578 FRAME: 0447

2

all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all right oaths, and do everything possible to aid Bowie Keefer, his successors and assigns to

obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign

country.

QuestAir Technologies hereby grants the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP,

the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary

or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules

of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this

document.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED by QuestAir Technologies at the City of

Burnaby, in the Province of British Columbia, Canada, this _2 th_ day of November,

2007.

QUESTAIR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Per:

Jonathan Wilkinson, President and CEO

Per:

Sherry Tryssenaar, CFO

G:\MS WORD\ASSIGNMENTS - JOINT AND SOLE\Assignment QA to Bowie Keefer.doc

REEL: 020578 FRAME: 0448

RECORDED: 02/28/2008